

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23025

Date sent

Subject

GIC: Referrals, Appts, Discharges 2015 to present

Details of enquiry

1. How many new referrals did you receive in each quarter year, from 2015 to present?
2. How many new patients were seen for a first appointment, in each quarter year, from 2015 to present?
3. How many follow-up appointments were provided in each quarter year, from 2015 to present?
4. How many patients were discharged in each quarter year, from 2015 to present?
5. How has the expected wait time, from referral to first appointment changed year on year, from 2015 until present?

Response sent

This Trust does not hold GIC data prior to 1 April 2017, which was when the service transferred from the West London NHS Mental Health Trust to the Tavistock & Portman NHS Foundation Trust. The data we hold is shown below in Financial years (April to March).

1. How many new referrals did you receive in each quarter year, from 2015 to present

Referrals	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
2017-18	640	756	815	828
2018-19	917	941	823	946
2019-20	857	906	820	823
2020-21	419	779	775	1013
2021-22	1093	902	1049	971

2. How many new patients were seen for a first appointment, in each quarter year, from 2015 to present?

First Appointments	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
2017-18	289	352	290	557
2018-19	286	410	217	209
2019-20	380	334	184	312
2020-21	108	135	126	101
2021-22	110	123	155	105

3. How many follow-up appointments were provided in each quarter year, from 2015 to present?

Follow-Ups	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
2017-18	1021	1113	1271	1570
2018-19	1588	1364	1302	1223
2019-20	1342	1262	1391	1266
2020-21	1449	1429	1386	1462
2021-22	1682	1607	1770	1982

4. How many patients were discharged in each quarter year, from 2015 to present

Discharges	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
2017-18	149	53	67	130
2018-19	151	237	72	233
2019-20	302	152	163	302
2020-21	108	238	322	145
2021-22	248	215	292	840

5. How has the expected wait time, from referral to first appointment changed year on year, from 2015 until present

Since April 2017, the current waiting list has doubled in the number of patients waiting and the waiting times have grown year on year, with the increased number of referrals. Please also see latest waiting times data published on our website at <https://gic.nhs.uk/appointments/waiting-times/>